

New Student Admissions for the UPNVJ Postgraduate Program are Opening Soon!

Thursday, 13 April 2023 10:24 WIB

HumasUPNVJ - Seeing the interest from year to year, not only the Undergraduate Program (S1) has increased, but the interest in the UPN Veteran Jakarta Postgraduate (S2) has also begun to increase.

The capacity of the UPNVJ Postgraduate Study Program in 2022 yesterday;

- -Faculty of Economics and Business (Management: 50, Accounting: 20)
- -Faculty of Law: 100
- -Faculty of Social and Political Sciences (Communication: 20, International Relations: 5, Political Science: 5)

The capacity of the Study Program at the UPNVJ Postgraduate Program in 2023;

- -Faculty of Economics and Business (Management: 50, Accounting: 20)
- -Faculty of Law: 100
- -Faculty of Social and Political Sciences (Communication: 20, International Relations: 20, Political Science: 20)
- -Faculty of Health Sciences (Public Health: 20)
- -Faculty of Medicine (Biomedical Sciences: 10)



Dudy Heryadi, Deputy Chancellor for Academic Affairs (WR 1) as chairman of the meeting explained several points from preparing for the UPNVJ 2023 Independent Selection (SEMA) registration this year, "We must consolidate all preparations for the 2023 registration process, starting from capacity, registration fees, matriculation, study time to registration documents. Because we see the interest from S1, therefore we have to strengthen this postgraduate program, "explained WR 1



The preparatory meeting for SEMA S2 UPNVJ was attended by approximately 25 meeting participants, including each Head of the Masters Study Program, Head of SPI, Head of the Academic Bureau of Student Affairs Planning and Cooperation, Head of UPT Public Relations, Head of UPT ICT along with the 2023 UPNVJ Penmaru committee, located in Room Archipelago Meeting 1 UPNVJ. (13/4) Export tanggal: Saturday, 11 January 2025 Pukul 06:44:24 WIB.

SEMA S2 is planned to open in Anid April 2023; while the exact schedule will follow the direction of the leadership and

SEMM SO Is planned to open in April 4 priv 2023; while the restact schedule will follow the direction of the leadership and will be informed further. For further information, please visit the official UPNVJ applicant website; https://penmaru.upnvj.ac.id/en/magister.html and UPNVJ's official Instagram; https://instagram.com/upnveteranjakarta?igshid=YmMyMTA2M2Y= periodically.